(PW2 . 110891)

## REQUEST FOR ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

This form must be completed and approved by the City Finance Office prior to presenting items to the City Council and/or Committees of the City Council. This covers all items which require formal bids, currently anything over \$25,000 (except emergency and repair costs)

II. PROJECT NAME: Enchantment Rd Sanitary Sewer Extension   Project/Item(s) Description: Starting at the SS main in front of 342 Enchantment Rd, the SS extension will follow Enchantment Rd in a westerly direction for 2,404 lineal feet. A SS main may also be extended 487 lineal feet from Enchantment Rd to the end of Cale Ct. The project will consist of a base and several alternates. NOTE: Resolution #2010-188, approved by Council on 12/6/2010, establishes a maximum connection fee for sewer construction projects indentified in the Source Water Protection Study.    BID LETTING DATE: May 29, 2012	1.	PROJECT NO.:	111977	CIP No. 50882				
will follow Enchantment Rd in a westerly direction for 2,404 lineal feet. A SS main may also be extended 487 lineal feet from Enchantment Rd to the end of Cale Ct. The project will consist of a base and several alternates. NOTE: Resolution #2010-168, approved by Council on 12/6/2010, establishes a maximum connection fee for sewer construction projects indentified in the Source Water Protection Study.    V. BID LETTING DATE: May 29, 2012	II.	PROJECT NAME: Enchantment Rd Sanitary Sewer Extension						
AB7 lineal feet from Enchantment Rd to the end of Cale Ct. The project will consist of a base and several alternates. NOTE: Resolution #2010-188. approved by Council on 12/6/2010, establishes a maximum connection fee for sewer construction projects indentified in the Source Water Protection Study.	111.	Project/Item(s) Description: Starting at the SS main in front of 342 Enchantment Rd, the SS extension						
alternates. NOTE: Resolution #2010-168, approved by Council on 12/6/2010, establishes a maximum connection fee for sewer construction projects indentified in the Source Water Protection Study.  IV. BID LETTING DATE: May 29, 2012  V. ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM(S) \$ 750,000.00  VI. BASIS OF PAYMENT Assessed Single Payment Single Payment Single Payment Amount Fund Name CIP 50647 Sewer Revolving Fund Expansion Expansion Expansion Expansion Department Basides		will follow Enchantment Rd in a westerly direction for 2,404 lineal feet. A SS main may also be extended						
Connection fee for sewer construction projects indentified in the Source Water Protection Study.    Non-Assessed		487 lineal feet from Enchantment Rd to the end of Cale Ct. The project will consist of a base and several						
V.   BID LETTING DATE:   May 29, 2012		alternates. NOTE: Resolution #2010-168, approved by Council on 12/6/2010, establishes a mi						
V. ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM(S)         \$ 750,000.00           VI. BASIS OF PAYMENT Assessed Single Payment         Non-Assessed Partial Payment         X           VII. APPROPRIATION DATA         Amount S15,000         52,500         52,500         300,000         30,000           Fund Name Department Line Item Line Item Line Item Fund         834         834         934         836         8911           VIII. (If applicable)         Grant No.: EPA Grant XP-96816201-0 Funding Source: EPA State and Tribal Assistance Grant (STAG) Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Direct Managers: Louie Arguello         Prior to 1/31/2013 Date of Award 1/24/2012           IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION: Project Managers: Louie Arguello         S Date 29-Mar-12 Date 4-3-/2         Date 4-3-/2           FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY Date Initial Appropriation Cash Flow         Date Initial Yes Public Works Public Works Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering Engineering	13.7	connection fee for sewer construction projects indentified in the Source viater Protection Study.						
VI. BASIS OF PAYMENT Assessed Single Payment         Non-Assessed Partial Payment         X           VII. APPROPRIATION DATA         Amount 315,000 52,500 52,500 300,000 30,000         30,000 30,000 30,000           Fund Name Department Line Item Fund         CIP 50647 Sewer Expansion Expansio	IV.	BID LETTING DAT	IE. Way 29, 2012	<u></u>				
VII. APPROPRIATION DATA	V.	ESTIMATED COST OF PROJECT/ITEM(S) \$ 750,000.00						
Amount	VI.	D/ Colo CT : / C				<b>x</b> .		
Fund Name	VII.	. APPROPRIATION DATA						
Department Line Item Fund  Department Line Item Fund  Department  Expansion		Amount	315,000	52,500	52,500	300,000	30,000	
Line Item Fund  4380 4380 4381 4380 4371  Fund  OGO4 OGO4 OGO4 OGO5  VIII. (If applicable)  Grant No.: EPA Grant XP-96816201-0 Funding Source: EPA State and Tribal Assistance Grant (STAG) Estimated Completion Date: Prior to 1/31/2013 Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Date of Award 1/24/2012  IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  DiVISION MANAGER Signature  DIVISION MANAGER Signature  DEPARMENT DIRECTOR Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  ASS   4381 4380 4371  ASS   4380 4371  ASS   4380 4371  Appropriation Appropriation Cash Flow  Appropriation Ca		Fund Name	-			EPA Grant	Drainage	
Fund  OGO4  OGO4  OGO4  OGO4  OGO4  OGO4  OGO5  VIII. (If applicable)  Grant No.: EPA Grant XP-96816201-0 Funding Source: EPA State and Tribal Assistance Grant (STAG) Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Grant Receipt Date:  Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Prior to 1/31/2013 Date of Award 1/24/2012  IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Date  4-3-/2  DIVISION MANAGER Signature  Department Director Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  Appropri		Department	834	834	934	836	8911	
VIII. (If applicable)  Grant No.: EPA Grant XP-96816201-0 Funding Source: EPA State and Tribal Assistance Grant (STAG) Estimated Completion Date: Prior to 1/31/2013 Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Date of Award 1/24/2012  IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  DIVISION MANAGER Signature  Date  Date  Date  Date  Carbon Copy Investment Desk Public Works Engineering		Line Item	4380	4380	4381	4380	4371	
Funding Source: EPA State and Tribal Assistance Grant (STAG) Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Date of Award 1/24/2012  IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Division Manager Signature  Division Manager Signature  Department Direct Or Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  Prior to 1/31/2013  Date of Award 1/24/2012  Date 29-Mar-12  Date 4-3-/2  Date 4-3-/2  Investment Desk Public Works Engineering		Fund	0604	0604	0607	0604	0505	
Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Grant Receipt Date:  Date of Award 1/24/2012  IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation  Cash Flow  Prior to 1/31/2013  Date of Award 1/24/2012  Date of Award 1/24/2012  Date OFFICE USE ONLY  Approved  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Investment Desk Public Works Engineering	VIII.							
Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Date of Award 1/24/2012  IX. DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Date  Date  4-3-/2  DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  Date  Date  Date  Date  Carbon Copy  Investment Desk Public Works Engineering	,	Estimated Completion Date: Prior to 1/31/2013						
Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  DEPARTMENT/DIVISION:  Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Initial  Pes  Investment Desk Public Works Engineering								
Project Managers: Louie Arguello  Date  Da		Estimated Grant Receipt Date: Date of Award 1/24/2012						
Date 4-3-12  DIVISION MANAGER Signature  Date 4-3-12  DEPARMENT DIRECTOR Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Appropriation Cash Flow  Date 4-3-12  Date 4-3-12  Date 4-3-12  Date 4-3-12  Date 4-3-12  Date 5-12  Date 6-3-12  Dat	IX.	DEPARTMENT/DI	VISION:					
DIVISION MANAGER Signature  Date  DEPARMENT DIRECTOR Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Approved  Date  Initial  Appropriation Cash Flow  Date		Project Managers:	Louie Arguello			_Date <u>29-M</u>	ar-12	
DEPARMENT DIRECTOR Signature  FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Approved  Date  Date  Carbon Copy  Investment Desk Public Works Engineering						Date <u>4-</u> 3	e <u>4-3-12</u>	
FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Date Initial Yes Investment Desk  Appropriation Cash Flow  Appropriatio		DIVISION MANAGER Signature						
FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Date Initial Yes Investment Desk  Appropriation Cash Flow  Appropriatio		Ten (1)//dels				Data 1/4-3-12		
FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY  Date Initial Yes Investment Desk  Appropriation Cash Flow  Appropriation Cash Flow  Approved  Carbon Copy Investment Desk Public Works Engineering						7		
Date Initial Yes Investment Desk Appropriation Cash Flow  Date Initial Yes Investment Desk Public Works Engineering								
Appropriation  Cash Flow  A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A								
Cash Flow Engineering	١.	<del> </del>						
9461171411		·	4114 00			· •		
	Casr	IFIOW				4 · ·		

PW041012-06 **Enchantment Rd Sanitary Sewer Extension** Alternate Three Alternate Two Existing Sanitary Sewer Main Alternate One Base Project CIP No. 50882 **Project No. 11-1977**